## WESTFIELD ACADEMY AND CENTRAL SCHOOL Board of Education

## **Regular Business Meeting**

# PROPOSED AGENDA Monday, September 14, 2020 7:00 p.m.

## ADDENDUM

4.0 Information and Discussion Items

- 4.2 Discussion Items:
  - b. Follow- up to Community Letter

#### 8.0 Action Items

8.1 Old Business

b. Moved by \_\_\_\_\_\_ seconded by \_\_\_\_\_\_ that, the Westfield Academy and Central School District Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, to untable the approval of the August 24, 2020 - 20-21 Board of Education Goals.

c. Moved by \_\_\_\_\_\_ seconded by \_\_\_\_\_\_ that, the Westfield Academy and Central School District Board of Education, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, to approve the 2020-21 District Goals.

8.2 New Business

- b. Personnel Items:
- 9. Moved by \_\_\_\_\_ and seconded by \_\_\_\_\_ that, upon the recommendation by the Superintendent, the Westfield Academy and Central School District Board of Education hereby approves Angela Fuller as a substitute food service helper, effective September 8, 2020.
- 10. Moved by \_\_\_\_\_\_ and seconded by \_\_\_\_\_\_ that, upon the recommendation by the Superintendent, the Westfield Academy and Central School District Board of Education hereby approves Breanna Barlow as a Cleaner I, effective September 15, 2020 pending NYSED Fingerprint Clearance and per the WISS Agreement currently in effect.
- 11. Moved by \_\_\_\_\_ and seconded by \_\_\_\_\_ that, upon the recommendation by the Superintendent, the Westfield Academy and

Central School District Board of Education hereby approves Gerri Ziolokowski as a substitute cleaner for the 2020-21 school year pending NYSED Fingerprint Clearance.

12. Moved by \_\_\_\_\_\_ and seconded by \_\_\_\_\_\_ that, upon the recommendation by the Superintendent, the Westfield Academy and Central School District Board of Education hereby approves Leisa Davis as a substitute teacher's aide for the 2020-21 school year.